

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University (Central University) B-4, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi-110016 No.- 011-46060506, 46060556 www.slbsrsv.ac.in

N. F. 1(61)/LBSNSU/Estt.-NT/2022 114

Dated:-02.01.2024

CORRIGENDUM

for the engagement of The last date for receipt of applications contractual Translation & Research Work) on Persons(for Resource basis in the Office of Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti as mentioned in the notification treated 01.01.2024 1(61)/LBSNSU/Estt.-NT/2022/113 dated be F. No. as 10th January 2024 instead of 10th January 2023.

This is for information of all concerned.

Assistant Registrar (Admn.-II) SLBSNSU, New Delhi

- · All the Members of Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti, TIFAC at 3rd floor, A' Wing, Vishwakarma Bhawan, IIT-D
- The Deputy Secretary(Languages), Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- · System Administrator(Computer Centre, SLBSNSU, New Delhi- with a request to place this notification on the website of SLBSNSU, New Delhi for information of all concerned.
- . OSD to V.C.
- P.S. to V.C./Registrar/Finance Officer.
- . Concerned file.

Assistant Registrar (Admin-II) SLBSNSU, New Delhi

for n.a. ph. 02/01/24